University of Mumbai

Website - mu.ac.in Email id - <u>dr.aams@fort.mu.ac.in</u> <u>aams3@mu.ac.in</u>



Academic Authorities, Meetings & Services (AAMS) Room No. 128, M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 032. Tel. 022-68320033

Re- accredited with A ++ Grade (CGPA 3.65) by NAAC Category- I University Status awarded by UGC

No. AAMS_UGS/ICC/2025-26/19

Date: 06th May, 2025

CIRCULAR:

The Director, Centre for Distance & Online Education, are hereby informed that the recommendations made by the Board of Deans at its meeting held on 16th June, 2024 vide item No. 9.5 have been accepted by the Academic Council in its meeting held on 28th June, 2024 vide item No. 9.2, as per appendix with the other head fees for the UG & PG program is accepted for the academic year 2025-26.

I) CDOE

Sr. No.	Name of the Courses	Appendix
1	Bachelor of Arts (B.A.)	Appendix A
2	Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com.)	Appendix B
3	Bachelor of Accounting & Finance (B.A.F.)	Appendix C
4	Bachelor of Science (Information Technology)	Appendix D
5	Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)	Appendix E
6	Master of Arts (M.A.)	Appendix F
7	Master of Arts (Education)	Appendix G
8	Master of Arts (Geography)	Appendix H
9	Master of Arts (Psychology)	Appendix I
10	Master of Arts (Communication & Journalism)	Appendix J
11	Master of Arts (Public Relations)	Appendix K
12	Master of Commerce (M.Com.)	Appendix L
13	Master of Management Studies (MMS)	Appendix M
14	Master of Science (Information Technology)	Appendix N

No. AAMS_UGS/ICC/2025-26/19, Date: 06th May, 2025 Desktop_Fee Structure_2025-26_Circulars_Circular For CDOE

University of Mumbai

Website - mu.ac.in Email id - <u>dr.aams@fort.mu.ac.in</u> <u>aams3@mu.ac.in</u>



Academic Authorities, Meetings & Services (AAMS) Room No. 128, M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 032. Tel. 022-68320033

Re- accredited with A ++ Grade (CGPA 3.65) by NAAC Category- I University Status awarded by UGC

No. AAMS_UGS/ICC/2025-26/19

Date: 06th May, 2025

15	Master of Science (Maths)	Appendix O
16	Master of Science (Computer Science)	Appendix P
17	Master of Computer Application (MCA)	Appendix Q
18	Post Graduation Diploma in Finance Management (PGDFM)	Appendix R

MUMBAI – 400 032 06th May, 2025

(Dr. Prasad Karande) Registrar

The Director, Centre for Distance & Online Education.

A.C./9.2/28/06/2024

Copy forwarded with Compliments for information to:-

- 1) The Deans, Faculties of Humanities, Science & Technology, Commerce and Management, and Interdisciplinary Studies,
- 2) The Chairman, Board of Studies,
- 3) The Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation.
- 4) The Director, Board of Students Development,
- 5) The Director, Department of Information & Communication Technology,

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 6) Finance and Accounts Officer, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400032.
- 7) Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts Section, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400032.
- 8) Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts Section, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari, Mumbai 400098.
- 9) Deputy Registrar, Admissions, Enrolment, Eligibility & Migration Department, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari,

Copy to :-

- 10) The P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400 032.
- 11) The P.A. to Pro. Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400 032.
- 12) The P.A. to Registrar, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai 400 032.

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Bachelor of Arts

Sr. No.	Particulars	FY	SY	TY
		(A))	
1	Tuition Fee	1008	1008	1008
2	Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity	250	250	250
3	Enrolment Fee	200	-	
4	Enrolment Form Fee	20	-	• ,
5	Library Fee	200	200	200
6	Student welfare fund	50	50	50
7	Development Fees	630	630	630
8	Utility Fee	250	250	250
9	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200	200
10	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20	20
11	I-Card Fee	60 .	60	60
12	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400	400
13	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70	70
14	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
15	Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanities/ Commerce & Management	2472	2472	2472
16	Statement of Marks & Certificate	100	100	100
17	Application Fee	20	20	20
18	Convocation Certi. Fee		-	250
19	Computer Practical	-	-	. =
20	Laboratory Fee	-		-
	Total Fees	5960	5740	5990

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Bachelor of Commerce

Sr.No.	Particulars	FY	SY	TY
		. (4	.)	
1	Tuition Fee	1008	1008	1008
2	Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity	250	250	250
3	Enrolment Fee	200		-
4	Enrolment Form Fee	20		***
5	Library Fee	200	200	200
6	Student welfare fund	50	50	50
7	Development Fees	630	630	630
.8	Utility Fee	250	250	250
9	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200	200
10	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20	20
11	I-Card Fee	60	60	60
12	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400	400
13	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70	70
14	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
15	Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanities/ Commerce & Management	2472	2472	2472
16	Statement of Marks & Certificate	100	100	100
17	Application Fee	20	20	20
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	· _	-	250
19	Computer Practical	-		
20	Laboratory Fee	-	-	-
	Total Fees	5960	5740	5990

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Bachelor of Accounting & Finance

Sr.No.	Particulars	FY	SY	TY
		(Amt. in Rs.)		
1	Tuition Fee	6300	6300	6300
2	Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity	250	250	250
3	Enrolment Fee	200	-	-
4	Enrolment Form Fee	20	-	. ••
5	Library Fee	600	600	600
6	Student welfare fund	50	50	50
7	Development Fees	630	630	630
8	Utility Fee	250	250	250
9	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200	200
10	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20	20
11	I-Card Fee	60	60	60
12	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400	400
13	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70	70
14	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
15	Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanities/ Commerce & Management	2472	2472	2472
16	Statement of Marks & Certificate	100	100	100
17	Application Fee	20	20	20
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	· •••	-	250
19	Computer Practical	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	-	-
20	Laboratory Fee		-	-
			<u> </u>	
	Total Fees	11652	11432	11682

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Bachelor of Science (Information Technology)

Sr.No.	Particulars	FY	SY	TY	
		(A	.mt. in R		
1	Tuition Fee	6300	6300	6300	
2	Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity	250	250	250	
3	Enrolment Fee	200	-	•	
4	Enrolment Form Fee	20	-	<u></u>	
5	Library Fee	1200	1200	1200	
6	Student welfare fund	50	50	50	
7	Development Fees	630	630	630	
8	Utility Fee	250	250	250	
9 .	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200	200	
10	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20	20	
11	I-Card Fee	60	60	60	
12	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400	400	
13	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70	70	
14	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10	
15	Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanities/ Commerce & Management	2472	2472	2472	
16	Statement of Marks & Certificate	100	100	100	
17	Application Fee	20	20	20	
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	-		250	
19	Computer Practical	1000	1500	2500	
20	Laboratory Fee	6000	6000	6000	
	Total Fees	19252	19532	20782	

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)

Sr.No.	Particulars	FY	SY	TY
		(Amt. in Rs.)		
1	Tuition Fee	10080	12600	15120
2	Other Fee/Extra Curricular Activity	250	250	250
3	Enrolment Fee	200	<u>.</u>	
4	Enrolment Form Fee	20		-
5	Library Fee	300	500	500
6	Student welfare fund	50	. 50	50
7	Development Fees	630	630	630
8	Utility Fee	250	250	250
9	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200	200
10	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20	20
11	I-Card Fee	60	60	60
12	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400	400
13	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70	70
14	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	10
15	Exam Fee for IDOL -Humanities/ Commerce & Management	2472	2472	2472
16	Statement of Marks & Certificate	100	100	100
17	Application Fee	20	20	20
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	•	-	250
19	Computer Practical	1000	1000	1000
20	Laboratory Fee	1200	1200	1200
	Total Fees	17332	19832	22602

- (1)Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/-for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Arts

Sr.No.	Particulars Particulars	Year I	Year II
			in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	1260	1260
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
77	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	· 70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	1025	-
14	Exam Fee for University -	3709	3709
	Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery		
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	- :	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet		-
20	Laboratory fees	•	
21	Project fees	-	•
			0010
	Total Fees	9094	8319

- (1)Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Arts (Education)

Sr.No.	Particulars Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt. i	
1	Tuition Fee	1260	1260
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	. 60
8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	1025	-
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery	3709	3709
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	2015	1690
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	. <u>ha</u>	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet		. •
20	Laboratory fees	-	-
21	Project fees	-	-
	Total Fees	11069	9969

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Roard

(3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities - Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Arts (Geography)

Sr.No.	. Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt.	in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	1260	1260
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	1025	.0
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce &	3709	3709
	Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery		
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee		250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	250	250
20	Laboratory fees	6000	6000
21	Project fees		-
	Total Fees	15344	14569

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Arts (Psychology)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt.	in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	1260	1260
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	. 50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	1025	0
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce &	3709	3709
	Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery	4.3	
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee		250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	500	500
20	Laboratory fees	-	-
21	Project fees	- .	-
	Total Fees	9594	8819

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Arts (Communication & Journalisum)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt.	in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	6300	6300
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	1025	0
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce &	3709	3709
	Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery		
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	-	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet		_
20	Laboratory fees	2000	2000
21	Project fees	-	-
		1(1)1	1,50,50
	Total Fees	16134	15359

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Arts (Public Relations)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt.	in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	6300	6300
22	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	1025	0
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery	3709	3709
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
. 17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	-	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	_	-
20	Laboratory fees	2000	2000
21	Project fees		
	Total Fees	16134	15359

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Commerce

Sr.No.	Particulars Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt. in Rs.)	
1	Tuition Fee	1260	1260
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	. 10
13	Registration Fees	1025	
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce &	3709	3709
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee		250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	· La	—
20	Laboratory fees	**	***
21	Project fees	in the second se	
	Total Fees	9094	8319

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai

For University Department CDOE

Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Management Studies (MMS)

Sr.No.	Particulars Particulars	Year I	Year II	
		(Amt.	(Amt. in Rs.)	
1	Tuition Fee *	61492	61492	
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	0	0	
3	Library Fees	500	500	
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200	
5	Student welfare fund	50	50	
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20	
7	I-Card Fee	60	60	
8	Development Fees	1260	1260	
9	Utility fee	250	250	
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70	
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	2000	2000	
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10	
13	Registration Fees	1025	0	
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery	3709	3709	
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100	
16	Application Fee	20	20	
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40	
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	-	250	
19	Computer Practical/Internet	-		
20	Laboratory fees		-	
21	Project fees	· Ma	5000	
	Total Fees	70806	75031	

^{*} As per resolution by Management Council Tution fees of MMS shall be increased by 10% every academic year from 2023-24 onwards

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) Additional Fees of Rs. 5000/- for Online EDUCATION Mode in the Tution Fees for FY & SY MMS.
- (4) Every year fees will be increased by 10% in the tution fees in ODL & OL Mode.
- (5) Other fees as per the University Norms.
- (6) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Science (Information Technology)

Sr. No	Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt. in Rs.)	
1	Tuition Fee	1260	1260
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	. 10
13	Registration Fees	1025	0
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery	3709	3709
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	0	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	500	500
20	Laboratory fees	6000	6000
21	Project fees		
	Total Fees	15594	14819

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- $(2) \ Eligibility \ Fees \ of \ Rs. 220/- \ for \ the \ students \ who \ have \ passed \ their \ Examination \ from \ Maharashtra \ State \ University/Board \ \& \ Rs. 320/- \ Out \ of \ Maharashtra \ State \ University/Board \ .$
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Science (Maths)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt.	in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	1260	1260
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm. Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
.8	Development Fees	630	630
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	875	0
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech. / Interdisicplinery	3709	3709
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	**	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	*** .	
20	Laboratory fees	_	
21	Project fees	-	-
***************************************	Total Fees	8944	8319

⁽¹⁾ Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities - Rs. 70/-

⁽²⁾ Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board .

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Master of Science (Computer Science)

Sr.No.	Particulars Particulars	Year I	Year II
		(Amt.	in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	1260	1260
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	250	250
3	Library Fees	1000	1000
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	630	630
. 9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	1025	0
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery	3709	3709
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	40	40
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	500	500
20	Laboratory fees	6000	6000
21	Project fees		
	Total Fees	15594	14819

- (1) Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2)Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26

Master of Computer Application

Sr.No.	Particulars Particulars	Year I	Year II
···········		(Amt.	in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	11970	13230
. 2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	-	-
3	Library Fees	250	250
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200	200
5	Student welfare fund	50	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20	20
7	I-Card Fee	60	60
8	Development Fees	315	315
9	Utility fee	250	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10	10
13	Registration Fees	1500	0
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery	3709	3709
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100	100
16	Application Fee	20	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	125	125
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	0	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	500	500
20	Laboratory fees	1000	1000
21	Project fees		<u> </u>
	Total Fees	20549	20559

⁽¹⁾ Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.

(3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities - Rs. 70/-

⁽²⁾ Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/ Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.

University of Mumbai For University Department CDOE Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 Post Graduation Diploma in Finance Management

Sr.No.	Particulars Particulars	(Amt. in Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	15120
2	Other Fee/ Extra Curricular Activity	-
3	Library Fees	175
4	Adm.Processing Fee	200
5	Student welfare fund	50
6	Vice chancellor Fund	20
7	I-Card Fee	60
8	Development Fees	630
. 9	Utility fee	250
10	# E-Suvidha & Charges	70
11	Learning Support Centre Fees	400
12	Disaster Relief Fund	10
13	Registration Fees	825
14	Exam Fee for University - Humanities/Commerce & Management/ Science & Tech./Interdisicplinery	3709
15	Statement of Marks & Certi. fee	100
16	Application Fee	20
17	Miscellaneous Fee	125
18	Convocation Certi. Fee	250
19	Computer Practical/Internet	<u>-</u>
20	Laboratory fees	-
21	Project fees	***
*	Total Fees	22014

- (1)Those students taking admission in CDOE from Affiliated Colleges of University of Mumbai shall pay Rs.100/- for Trasference Certificate Fees.
- (2) Eligibility Fees of Rs.220/- for the students who have passed their Examination from Maharashtra State University/Board & Rs.320/- Out of Maharashtra State University/Board.
- (3) # e-governance & digitization Facilities Rs. 70/-